SHG CLUSTERS IN PILOT BLOCKS OF WEST BENGAL

Sl.

no
Name of the District
Name of theBlock
Name of the GP
Name of the

Cluster
Total no of groups present in the cluster
Total no. of members
Date of formation of cluster
Total no. of members

Present in the Executive committee
Name of the

Cluster office bearers
Amount of admission fee (group wise)
Monthly fee per group

1
Hooghly
Srirampur-Uttarpara
Peara-pur
Pearapur Satadal

Mahila Sangha
33
335
11/8/03
11
Gl-Parbati Das

Sc-Padma Das

Tr-Pratima Sarder
Rs.50/-
Rs. 20/-

2
Hooghly
Srirampur-Uttarpara
Rajyadharpur
Rajyadharpur Mahila Unnayan Sangha
21
210
13/8/03
11
Gl-Supriya Chakraborty

Sc-Sonali Das

Tr-Namita Mondal


Rs.50/-
Rs.20/-



3
Hooghly
Serampur

Uttarpara
Kanaipur
Kanaipur

Bidyasagar Mahila

Sangha
35
350
4/9/03
11
Gl-Maya Ghosh

Sc-Mira Dhar

Tr-Swapna Baidya
Rs50/-
Rs. 20/-

4
Howrah
Amta-I
Udong-II                          
Najrul Sangha
24
261
05/8/03
11
Gl-Manira Mallik

Sc-Marjina Begum

Tr-Alpana Patra
Rs 50/-
Rs. 20/-



5
Howrah
Amta-I
Udong- I
Matangini Sangha
28
307
02/8/03
11
Gl-Shubhra Manna

Sc-Chapala Parui

Tr-Basanti Manna
Rs 50/-
Rs. 20/-

6
Howrah
Amta-I
Bhandergachha
Maa Saradamoyee Sangha
36
399
11/8/03
11
Gl-Chinta Kumeer

Sc- Bandana Chatterjee

Tr-Bela Ghosh


Rs 50/-
Rs. 20/-

7
Howrah
Amta-I
Udong- I
Mother Teresa Sangha

315
04/8/03
11
Gl-Mallika Kanrar

Sc-Jharna Paul

Tr-Champa Bera
Rs 50/-
Rs. 20/-



8
Howrah
Domjur
Salap-I
Salap Sathi Sangha
28
243
29/7/03
07
GL-Rupa Das

SC-Jashoda

Tr-Barnali Baidya
Rs 50/-
Rs. 20/-

9
Howrah
Domjur
Rudrapur
Rudrapur Amra Sabai Sangha
23
233
04/8/03
11
GL-Debi Bar

SC-Samita Mondal

Tr-Meera Makhal
Rs.20/-
Rs.20/-

10
Howrah
Domjur
Bankra-                 III
Bankra Mahila Pragati Sangha
20
205
11/8/03
07
GL-Selima Begum

SC-Rama Dutta

Tr- Ajima Begum
Rs 20/-
Rs. 20/-

11
Howrah
Amta-II
Naopara
Naopara Alor disha sangha
18
223
03/9/03
11
GL-Santana Chakraborty

SC-Reena Majee

TrChandrani Hazra
Rs 50/-
Rs.10/-

12
Howrah
Amta-II
Amora-

guri
Amoraguri Amra K’Jan Sangha
18
217
25/8/03
10
GL-Chhabi Bhuinya

SC-Chitra Chongder

TR-Maya

Ghorui
Rs. 50/-
Rs.10/-

13
Howrah
Amta-II
B.K.Bati
BK Bati Aloy Phera Sangha
26
308
08/9/03
11
GL-Gita Ghorui

SC-Ranu Jana

TR-Sulekha Santra
Rs. 50/-
Rs.10-

14
Howrah
Amta-II
Thalia
Thalia prerana Sangha
34
407
10/9/03
11
GL-Dalia Porel

SC-Deepa Sau

TR-Lipika Bodhak
Rs. 50/-
Rs. 10/-

15
Paschim

Medini

pur
Garbeta-I
Kadra-Uttarbil
Kadra Uttarbil

Najrul Sangha
24
240
25/8/03
07
GL-Dolena Bibi

SC-Farida Choudhuri

TR-Agleema Bibi
Rs. 20/-
Rs. 10/-

16
Paschim

Medini

pur
Garbeta-I
Kadra-Uttarbil
Kadra Uttarbil

Rabindra Sangha
26
294
25/8/03
07
GL-Tanjilla Mondal

SC-Santoshi Roy

TR-Mamata Mondal
Rs. 20/-
Rs.10/-

17
Paschim

Medini

pur
Garbeta-I
Amkona
Arunoday Sangha
12
120
24/9/03
07
GL-Rina Ruidas

SC-Kajal Bairagi

TR-Shyamali Mallik
Rs.20/-
Rs. 10/-

18
Paschim Medini-

pur
Garbeta-I
Amkona
Swagata Lakshmi Sangha
12
120
24/9/03
07
GL-Gayatri

Aheer

SC-Bibha Thakur

TR-Bharati Hembram


Rs.20/-
Rs. 10/-

19
Paschim Medini

pur
Garbeta-I
Amla-gora
Amlagora Kishan Smriti sangha
15
150
24/9/03
11
GL-Kajal Ghorai

SC-Gayatri Chakraborty

TR-Rita Pal
Rs. 20/-
Rs.10/-

20
Paschim Medini

Pur


Garbeta-I
Khar-

Kusuma
Kharkusuma Suprabhat Sangha
18
180
22/9/03
11
GL-Leena Hens

SC-Jyotsna Santra

TR-Rijiya Mondal
Rs. 20/-
Rs. 10/-

21
Paschim Medini-pur
Chandrakona-I
No.1Lakshmipur
Vidya-sagar Cluster
25
250
8/9/03
9
GL-Minati Shal

SC-Papiya Santra

Tr-handana De
Rs. 50/-
Rs. 10/-

22
Paschim Medini

Pur
Chandrakona-I
No.2  Jara
Jara Bhagawati Swasahayak Sangha
24
250
25/8/03
9
GL-Malina Santra

SC-Layla Arjuman Begum

TR-Krishna Santra
Rs. 50/-
Rs.30/-

23
Paschim Medini

Pur
Chandrakona-I
No. 4 Mangrul-
Nibedita Swa Sahayak Sangha
24
240
27/8/03
7
GL-Leela Ghorui

SC-Rita Maur

TR-Sushama Pandit


Rs. 50/-
Rs.10/-

24
Paschim Medini

Pur
Chandrakona-I
No. 4 Manikkudu
Agrani Sangha
55
550
28/8/03
9
GL-Sabina Yasmin

SC-Meera Kole

TR-Manasi Pakhira
Rs. 50/-
Rs. 10/-

25
Paschim Medini

Pur
Chandrakona-I
No.4 Manikkundu
Bijayee

Sangha
56
560
24/9/03
11
GL-Bhakti Adhikari

SC-Chandana Das

TR-Heerabati Santra
Rs. 50/-
Rs.10/-

26
Paschim Medini

Pur
Chandrakona-I
No. 5 Manohar pur-I
Pragati

Sangha
50
500
29/8/03
11
GL-Karuna Sau

SC-Shefali Mandal

TR-Meena Dolui
Rs. 50/-
Rs. 10/-

27
Paschim Medini

Pur
Chandrakona-I
No. 6

Manoharpur-2
Ma Kali Sangha
42
420
29/8/03
9
GL-Aloklata Roy

SC-Anima Dolui

TR-Aparna Ghosh
Rs. 50/-
Rs. 10/-

28
Birbhum
Bolpur-Sriniketan
Sattore
Milan mela Swanirbhar Sangha
19
229
7/11/03
9
GL-Chhalima Bibi

 SC-Kakali Tapadar

TR-Santana Ghosh
Rs  20/-
Rs. 6.60/-



29
Birbhum
Bolpur-Sriniketan
Singhi
Agrahi Swanirbhar Sangha
21
241
11/11/03
9
GL- Nadira Bibi

SC-Najma Bibi

TR-Archana Bhattacharya
Rs. 20/-
Rs. 6.60/-

30
Birbhum
Bolpur-Sriniketan
Sarpal

lehna- Al

bandha
Mohna Swanir

bhar Sangha
22
261
15/10/03
11
GL-Mamani Murmu

SC-Champa Das

TR-Chandana Mal
Rs. 20/-
Rs. 6.60/-

31
Birbhum
Bolpur-Sriniketan
Ruppur
Jaher Ira

Swannir

bhar Sangha
15
171
29/10/03
9
GL-Jaba Saren

SC-Sumitra Tudu

TR-Binapani Kisku
Rs. 20/-
Rs. 6.60/-

32
Burdwan
Raina-I
Natu
Natu Swanirbhar Mahila Sangha
15
180
16/9/03
11
GLUrmila Saren

SC-Depali Konra

TR-Sukumari santra
Rs. 25/-
Rs.12.50/-



33
Burdwan 
Raina-I
Narugram
Narugram Swanirbhar Mahila Sangha
19
205
22/10/03
11
GL-Rupali Roy

SC-Amina Mallik

TR-Parsina Begum
Rs. 25/-
Rs.12.50/-

34
Burdwan
Raina-I
Shyam Sundar
Shyam sundar swanirbhar mahila Gosthi
25
272
30/9/03
11
GL-Lena Sinha

SC-Chandana Das

TR-Kanak Nandi


Rs. 25/-
Rs.12.50/-

35
Jalpaiguri
Dhupguri
Jhar-Alta gram-I
Deesha Mahila Sangha
24
270
5/9/03
10
GL-Aloka Ray

SC-Anita Ray

TR-Ratna Modak


Rs. 50/-
Rs. 8.33/-

36
Jalpaiguri
Dhupguri
Jhar-Alta

Gram-I
Sreema Mahila Sangha
33
350
4/9/03
12
GL-Afsur Nahar

SC-Tapasi Sarkar

TR-Jyotsna Sarkar
Rs. 50/-
Rs.8.33/-

37
Jalpaiguri
Dhupguri
Gadhearkuthi
Matangini Mahila Sangha
30
320
17/11/03
9
GL-Sabitabala Ray

SC-Brajabala Ray

TR-Swapna Sen
Rs. 50/-
Rs.8.33/-

38
Jalpaiguri
Dhupguri
Gadhearkuthi
Preetilata Mahila Sangha
28
310
18/11/03
9
GL-Manju Ray

SC-Debibala Ray

TR-Chhabi Ray
Rs. 50/-
Rs.8.33/-

39
Jalpaiguri
Moynaguri
Chura Bhandar
ChuraBhander Mahila Swanirbhar Gosthi Anchalik Samity
19
190
26/12/02
11
GL-Jyotsna Ray

SC-Yoshoda Ray

TR-Laxmi Biswas
Rs. 50/-
Rs.12.50/-

40
Jalpaiguri
Moynaguri
Domhani-II
Pancha pradeep Mahila Kalyan Sangha
22

20/11/03
9
GL-Bhanumati Ray

SC-Sabita Kar

TR-Minuka Ray
Rs.50/-
Rs.12.50/-

41
Jalpaiguri
Moynaguri
Domhani-II
Mrityunjayee Mahila Kalyan Sangha
20

19/11/03
9
GL- Pratibha pal

SC- Pampa das

TR- Menaka Ray
Rs. 50/-
Rs.12.50/-

42
Jalpaiguri
Moynaguri
Domhani-II
Kumarpara mahila Samaj Kalyan Sangha
24

19/11/03
9
GL- Menka Ray

SC- Pramila Biswas

TR- Kananbala Bhoumik
Rs. 50/-
Rs.12.50/-

43
Burdwan
AusgramII
Valki
Valki 1no.mahila sangha
30
305
16/10/03
11
Gl-Relima Begum

Sc –Kusum Baski

Tr-SabitaHalder
Rs10
Rs12/year/member

44
Burdwan


AusgramII
Valki
Valki2no.mahila sangha
37
375
5/11/03
11
Gl-Aleya Begum

Sc-Mohsina Begum

Tr-Balika Baski
Rs10
Rs12/year/member

45
Burdwan
AusgramII
Trawal
Trawal  1no. mahila sangha
20
205
16/10/03
11
Gl-Sarmila Hemram

Sc-Rupa Malik

Tr-Bharati Mahanto
Rs10
Rs12/year/member

46
Burdwan
AusgramII
Vedia
Vedia 1no. mahila sangha
21
216
17/10/03
11
Gl-Radharani Majhi

Sc-Tarakeswari Ghosh

Tr-Meera Majhi
Rs10
Rs12/year/member

47
Burdwan
AusgramII
Vedia
Vedia2no.mahila sangha
22
220
17/10/03
11
Gl-Kabita Majhi

Sc-Karuna Majumdar

Tr-Sayra Begum
Rs10
Rs12/year/member

48
Burdwan
AusgramII
Vedia
Vedia3no. mahila sangha
25
256
17/10/03
11
Gl-Sundari Hemram

Sc-Tandra Dutta

Tr-Rajia Begum
Rs10
Rs12/year/member

49
Burdwan
AusgramII
Ramnagar
Ramnagar1no.mahila sangha
32
327
17/10/03
11
Gl-Basanti Hemram

Sc-Rajia Begum

Tr-Sandhya Das
Rs10
Rs12/year/member

50
Burdwan
AusgramII
Ramnagar
Ramnagar2no.mahila sangha
21
217
17/10/03
11
Gl-Chinmoyee Barui

Sc-Sumita Bauri

Tr-Kalpana Pandey
Rs10
Rs12/year/member

51
Burdwan
AusgramII
Amarpur
Amarpur1nomahila sangha
27
277
21/10/03
11
Gl-Geeta Bauri

Sc-Santa Mondal

Tr-Sumitra Hemram
Rs10
Rs12/year/member

52
Burdwan
AusgramII
Amarpur
Amarpur2no. mahila sangha
27
270
21/10/03
11
Gl-Tanuja Barui

Sc-Madhumita Banerjee

Tr-Shibani Mardi
Rs10
Rs12/year/member

53
Burdwan
AusgramII
Debshala
Debshala 1no.mahila sangha
22
221
20/10/03
11
Gl-Hasina Begum

Sc-Sikha Kumbhakar

Tr-Dipali Patra
Rs10
Rs12/year/member

54
Burdwan
AusgramII
Debshala
Debshala  2no.mahila sangha
22
223
20/10/03
11
Gl-Sukhi Mardi

Sc-Aparna Das

Tr-Aparna Raut
Rs10
Rs12/year/member

55
Burdwan
AusgramII
Kota
Kota 1no. mahila sangha
28
287
20/10/03
11
Gl-Lakhi Lohar

Sc-Manasi Bagdi

Tr-Champa Banerjee
Rs10
Rs12/year/member

56
Cooch Behar
Dinhata-I
petla
Udvasita sangha
22
245
27/11/03
09
Gl-Ratna Ray Sarkar

Sc-Kamala Mondal

Tr-Sapna Saha
Rs5
Rs10

57
Cooch

 Behar
Dinhata-I
petla
Debi choudhurani
22
242
27/11/03
09
Gl-Sabitri Ray

Sc-Kalpana Ray

Tr-Srimator Kisku
Rs5
Rs10

58
Cooch       Behar
Dinhata-I
petla
Jagaran sangha
25
275
27/11/03
11
Gl-Lakshmi Sarkar

Sc-Dipika Ray

Tr-Snehalata Ray
Rs5
Rs10

59
Cooch       Behar
Dinhata-I
Petla
Sapner alo sangha
23
253
27/11/03
09
Gl-Pramila Barman

Sc-Nurnahar Bibi

Tr-Rangmala Barman
Rs5
Rs10

60
Cooch       Behar
Dinhata-I
Gosanimari-I
Maasakti sangha
22
242
21/11/03
09
Gl-Parulbala Sarkar

Sc-Tahmina Bibi

Tr-Ashalata Barman


Rs5
Rs10

61
Cooch       Behar
Dinhata-I
Gosanimari-I
Radhakrishna sangha
22
242
21/11/03
11
Gl-Bibha Sadhak

Sc-Minati Ray

Tr-Kalpana Barman
Rs5
Rs10

62
Cooch       Behar
Dinhata-I
Gosanimari-I
Adhar alo
20
220
21/11/03
09
Gl-Akadasi Barman

Sc-Nurnahar Bibi

Tr-Anwara Bibi
Rs5
Rs10

63
Cooch       Behar
Dinhata-I
Gosanimari-I
Mayer kripa
20
220
21/11/03
11
Gl-Dhira Rani Sarkar

Sc-Geeta Barman

Tr-Dipanwita Barman
Rs5
Rs10

64
Cooch        Behar
Dinhata-I
Gosanimari-I
Adya sakti
20
220
21/11/03
09
Gl-Meena Barman

Sc-Kaberi  Barman

Tr-Anita Ray
Rs5
Rs10

65
Cooch        Behar
Dinhata-I
Putimari-I
Pallimangal mahila samity
24
264
22/11/03
11
Gl-Malati Adhikari

Sc-Sahera Bibi

Tr-Jayanti Barman
Rs5
Rs10

66
Cooch        Behar
Dinhata-I
Putimari-I
Anusandhan sangha
23
255
22/11/03
11
Gl-Soma Saha

Sc-Pratima Ray Barman

Tr-Najma Bibi
Rs5
Rs10

67
Cooch       Behar
Dinhata-I
Gosanimari-II
Matribhakti mahila samity
20
220
17/11/03
09
Gl-Jayanti Barman

Sc-Sufala Mondal

Tr-Sivani Sarkar
Rs5
Rs10

68
Cooch        Behar
Dinhata-I
Gosanimari-II
Mayer Asirbad
23
253
17/11/03
09
Gl-Champa Barman

Sc-Rahila Bibi

Tr-Padmarani Barman
Rs5
Rs10

69
Cooch       Behar
Dinhata-I
Gosanimari-II
Biswamata sangha
22
242
17/11/03
11
Gl-Sumitra Ray

Sc-Sefali Mahanto

Tr-Renubala Modak
Rs5
Rs10

70
Cooch        Behar
Dinhata-I
Geetalada-II
Chayanir sangha
24
264
29/10/03
11
Gl-Nurkhatun Bibi

Sc-Amina Begum

Tr-Minura Khandakar
Rs5
Rs10

71
Cooch        Behar
Dinhata-I
Geetalada-II
Kalyan sangha
20
220
29/10/03
11
Gl-Achma Begum

Sc-Tahera- ajar Banu

Tr-Mausumi Parveen
Rs5
Rs10

72
Cooch       Behar
Dinhata-I
Geetalada-II
Seba sangha
23
253
29/10/03
11
Gl-Anwara Bibi

Sc-Moyna Bibi

Tr-Anju Bibi
Rs5
Rs10

73
Cooch       Behar
Dinhata-I
Matalhat
Sarba sakti gana bikash committee
28
308
23/10/03
09
Gl-Golapi Barman

Sc-Pratima Ray

Tr-Purabi Goswami
Rs5
Rs10

74
Cooch        Behar
Dinhata-I
Matalhat
Gramonnayan cluster committee
26
286
23/10/03
09
Gl-Soneka Ray

Sc-Suniti Barman

Tr-Monwara Bibi
Rs5
Rs10

75
Cooch       Behar
Dinhata-I
Matalhat
Alor dishari gana bikash committee
22
245
23/10/03
09
Gl-Bharati Barman

Sc-Lakshmi Barman

Tr-Arati Barman
Rs5
Rs10

76
Cooch       Behar
Dinhata-I
Matalhat
Matalhat gana bikash committee
29
319
23/10/03
09
Gl-Bakul Sarkar(Sharma)

Sc-Renuka Barman

Tr-Saraswati Ray
Rs5
Rs10

77
Cooch        Behar
Dinhata-I
Matalhat
Barobhita asar alo
17
187
23/10/03
07
Gl-Nilima Barman

Sc-Aloka Barman

Tr-Anjali Barman
Rs5
Rs10

78
Cooch       Behar
Dinhata-I
Matalhat
Bharatmata cluster samity
20
220
23/10/03
09
Gl-Chayarani Barman

Sc-Kanika Barman

Tr-Parbati Barman
Rs5
Rs10

79
Cooch       Behar
Dinhata-I
Matalhat
Ablarhat cluster committee
21
231
23/10/03
07
Gl-Kokila Barman

Sc-Kakoli Ray

Tr-Ranibala barman
Rs5
Rs10

80
Cooch     Behar                         
Dinhata-I
Okrabari
Nibedita sangha
21
231
24/11/03
11
Gl-Ambiya bibi

Sc-Tahmina bibi

Tr-Marjina bibi
Rs5
Rs10

81
Cooch     Behar
Dinhata-I
Okrabari
Najrul sangha
25
275
24/11/03
11
Gl-Aleya bibi

Sc-Sahnaj bibi

Tr-Sabita barman
Rs5
Rs10

82
Cooch       Behar
Dinhata-I
Okrabari
Vivekananda sangha
23
254
24/11/03
11
Gl-Sahera banu

Sc-Sudha barman

Tr-Hamida bibi
Rs5
Rs10

83
Purba Medinipur
Tamluk
Anantapur-I
Anantapur-I nari pragati sangha
NS
300
11/08/03&12/08/03
11
Gl-Sipra maity

Sc-Gita roy

Tr-Sarbani jana
NS
NS

84
Purba 

Medinipur
Tamluk
Anantapur-II
Anantapur-II Bhagini nibedita sangha
NS
295
13/08/03
11
Gl-Chaya rani panja

Sc-Tiloka jana

Tr-Basanti adhikary
NS
NS

85
Purba Medinipur
Tamluk
Bishnubar-II
Bishnubar-II ma saradamoyee sangha
NS
275
13/10/03
11
Gl-Putul goswami

Sc-Sarmistha mondal

Tr-Jhumka bag
NS
NS

86
Purba Medinipur
Tamluk
BishnubarII
BishnubarIIBibekananda sangha
NS
310
10/10/03
11
Gl-Sabita singha

Sc-Ashalata dhara

Tr-Maya mondal


NS
NS

87
Purba Medinipur
Tamluk
Padumpur-I
Padumpur-I 

Mohammed unush sangha
NS
450
22/09/03&23/09/03
11
Gl-Banani shee

Sc-Falguni bhunia

Tr-Malati ruidas


NS
NS

88
Paschim Medinipur
Kharagpur I
Arjuni gram panchayat
Arjuni Milan sangha
7
70
12/11/03
7
Gl-Arati manna

Sc-Rajbatha mahato

Tr-Rekha mahato
RS20
Rs50/Year

89
Paschim Medinipur
KharagpurI
Hariatara
Hariatara sangha
44
440
31/10/03
11
Gl-Sandhya singh

Sc-Anita mahato

Tr-Krishna dua
Rs10
Rs50/year

90
Paschim Medinipur
KharagpurI
Vetia
Vetia sangha
36
360
5/11/03
10
Gl-Anjana mallick

Sc-

Tr-Bina pani mahato
Rs10
Rs50/year

91
Paschim Medinipur
KharagpurI
Kalaikunda gram panchayat(4no.)
Kalaikunda priyasathi sangha
38
380
6/11/03
11
Gl-Purnima singh

Sc-Ruma ghosh

Tr-Urmila  patra
Rs10
Rs50/year

92
Paschim Medinipur
KharagpurI
Gopali gram panchayat
Gopali Milan sangha
6
60
7/11/03
7
Gl-Namita mondal

Sc-Bulu bhuia

Tr-Minati sangha
Rs10
Rs50/year

93
Paschim Medinipur
KharagpurI
Melor
Melor pragati sangha
46
460
15/11/03
11
Gl-Rina das

Sc-Krishna satpathi

Tr-Gita mitra
Rs10
Rs50/year

94
Paschim Medinipur
KharagpurI
Melor
Melor maitri sangha
34
340
15/11/03
11
Gl-Santilata dey

Sc-Lila biswas

Tr-Sandhya singh
Rs10
Rs50/year

95
Paschim Medinipur
KharagpurI
Melor
Melor naba diganta sangha
25
250
15/11/03
11
Gl-Radharani Bera

Sc-Hena Chakravorty

Tr-Barnali Senapati
Rs10
Rs50/year

96
Paschim Medinipur
KharagpurI
7no.barokona
Barokona Milan mandir sangha
15
150
10/11/03
11
Gl-Radharani Ghosh

Sc-Sandhya Pal

Tr-Arati Kotal
Rs10
Rs50/year

97
Purba medinipur
Tamluk
PadumpurII
PadumpurII thakur ramkrishna sangha
28
280
18/9/03&19/09/03
10
Gl-Saraswati Parua

Sc-Jaysree Maity

Tr-Dipali Singha
NS
NS

98
Purba medinipur
Tamluk
Uttar sonamui
Uttar sonamuipreetilata sangha
22
270
23/09/03
11
Gl-Manimala Samanta

Sc-Bandana Bhattacharya

Tr-Srimati Adhikari
NS
NS

99
Purba medinipur
Tamluk
Uttar sonamui
Uttarsonamui  deshbandhu chittaranjan sangha
21
280
22/09/03
11
Gl-Arati Maity

Sc-Sumitra Pattanayek

Tr-Krishna Bera
NS
NS

100
Purba Medinipur
Tamluk
Uttarsonamui
Uttarsonamui Saheed matangini sangha
27
288
21/09/03
11
Gl-Jamuna Bibi

Sc-Archana Patra

Tr-Sumita Manna
NS
NS

101
Purba Medinipur
Tamluk
Pipulberya-II
PipulberyaII kaji najrul sangha
24
305
17/11/03
11
Gl- Rita Samanta 

Sc-Indumati Nayek

Tr-Aparna Samanta
NS
NS

102
Purba Medinipur
Tamluk
Nilkunthya 
Nilkunthya Mother Teresa Sangha
25
360
13/11/03
11
Gl-Kalpana Maity

Sc-Parul Maity

Tr-Moli Maity
NS
NS

103
Purba Medinipur
Tamluk
Nilkunthya 
Nilkunthya Bidyasagar sangha
13
195
10/11/03
7
Gl-Tapati Jana

Sc-Pravati Ghorai

Tr-Sarama Das Adhikary
NS
NS

104
Purba Medinipur
Tamluk
Nilkunthya
Nilkunthya Rishi Aurobindo sangha
38
410
11/11/03
11
Gl-Badal Singha

Sc-Krishna Bhattacharya

Tr-Nilima Bera
NS
NS

105
Purba Medinipur
Tamluk
Nilkunthya
Nilkunthya Raja Rammohan sangha
50
750
12/11/03
11
Gl-Kalpana Manna

Sc-Minati Ghorai

Tr-Ujjala Manna
NS
NS

106
Purba Medinipur
Tamluk
Srirampur-I
Srirampur-I Pragatisil mahila sangha
34
370
21/10/03&22/10/03
11
Gl-Kanaklata Jana

Sc-Namita Das

Tr-Kabita Dinda
NS
NS

107
Purba Medinipur
Tamluk
Srirampur-I
Srirampur-I Saheed Khudiram sangha
29
300
20/10/03
11
Gl-Sovona Gatait

Sc-Salema Bibi

Tr-Parul Singha
NS
NS

108
Purba Medinipur
Tamluk
Srirampur-II
Srirampur-II Rani Rashmoni  sangha
28
280
24/10/03&25/10/03
8
Gl-Sampa Jana

Sc-Pratima Jana

Tr-Rina Dua
NS
NS

